

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

27-Jan-15

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**Wolfe Road Recycle Water Facility**

ON

PROJECT NO. **91244001**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0607**

1 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JMB Construction, Inc. So. San Francisco, CA		Anvil Builders, Inc. San Francisco, CA		Mountain Cascade Livermore, CA		Ranger Pipelines, Inc. San Francisco, CA		
	Quantity	Unit	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00			\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
2	Quality Assurance/Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 141,600.00	N		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3A OR	Trench Excavation with Select Backfill Option	20,400	CY	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,407,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,428,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	O		\$ 25.00	\$ 510,000.00
3B	Trench Excavation with Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	19,100	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,337,000.00	N		\$ -	\$ -
4A OR	Select Backfill Option	5,000	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ 55.00	\$ 275,000.00
4B	Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	1,100	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ 341,000.00	R		\$ -	\$ -
5A OR	Type "A" Backfill with Select Backfill Option	8,700	CY	\$ 74.00	\$ 643,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	E		\$ 30.00	\$ 261,000.00
5B	Type "A" Backfill with Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	11,300	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.50	\$ 333,350.00	S		\$ -	\$ -
6	Roadway Base	3,500	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 148,750.00	P		\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00
7	Pavement Restoration	71,500	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,930,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,072,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 858,000.00	O		\$ 9.05	\$ 647,075.00
8	Trench Excavation and Backfill at Pier Footing	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	N		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Bore & Jack – Sta 10+95 to Sta 12+57	162	LF	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 238,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 437,400.00	S		\$ 1,160.00	\$ 187,920.00
10	Bore & Jack – Sta 15+95 to Sta 17+87	192	LF	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 282,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 393,600.00	I		\$ 1,020.00	\$ 195,840.00
11	Bore & Jack – Sta 84+82 to Sta 87+22	240	LF	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 432,000.00	V		\$ 1,360.00	\$ 326,400.00
12	Bore & Jack – Sta 88+41 to Sta 90+06	165	LF	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 222,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 445,500.00	E		\$ 1,735.00	\$ 286,275.00
13A OR	24-inch Pressure Pipe & Appurtenances- HDPE	13,074	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -
13B	24-inch Pressure Pipe & Appurtenances - PVC	13,074	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,830,360.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 2,170,284.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,484,060.00			\$ 511.00	\$ 6,680,814.00
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 388,400.00	\$ 388,400.00			\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15	Traffic Signal Restoration	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00			\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	Pump Station Site Work & Utilities	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 514,000.00			\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
17	Pump Station Building	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 130,800.00			\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
18	Pump Station Motors, Controls, and Electrical	1	LS	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00			\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
19	Homestead Crossing Connection	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 11,915,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,858,684.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,858,684.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,558,460.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,558,460.00</b>				<b>\$ 11,046,324.00</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>													
20	Contaminated Material Transport & Disposal	110	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00			\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS (SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 2,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>				<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (BASE AND SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS)</b>					<b>\$ 11,918,190.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,868,584.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,868,584.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,580,460.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,580,460.00</b>				<b>\$ 11,079,324.00</b>

**Santa Clara Valley Water District**  
5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

27-Jan-15

AWARDED TO \_\_\_\_\_

FOR THE

**Wolfe Road Recycle Water Facility**

ON \_\_\_\_\_

PROJECT NO. **91244001**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0607**

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		Garney Construction Livermore, CA		Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. San Francisco, CA		USS Cal Builders, Inc. Stanton, CA					
	Quantity	Unit	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID												
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 697,620.00	\$ 697,620.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Quality Assurance/Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3A OR 3B	Trench Excavation with Select Backfill Option	20,400	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.90	\$ 1,997,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Trench Excavation with Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	19,100	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,342,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4A OR 4B	Select Backfill Option	5,000	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.90	\$ 489,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	1,100	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5A OR 5B	Type "A" Backfill with Select Backfill Option	8,700	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.90	\$ 851,730.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Type "A" Backfill with Soil-Cement or CDF Backfill Option	11,300	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 621,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Roadway Base	3,500	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 238,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Pavement Restoration	71,500	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 707,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Trench Excavation and Backfill at Pier Footing	4	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Bore & Jack – Sta 10+95 to Sta 12+57	162	LF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 299,700.00	\$ 1,068.43	\$ 173,085.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Bore & Jack – Sta 15+95 to Sta 17+87	192	LF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 321,600.00	\$ 1,068.43	\$ 205,138.56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Bore & Jack – Sta 84+82 to Sta 87+22	240	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 1,068.43	\$ 256,423.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Bore & Jack – Sta 88+41 to Sta 90+06	165	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 310,200.00	\$ 1,068.43	\$ 176,290.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13A OR 13B	24-inch Pressure Pipe & Appurtenances- HDPE	13,074	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 243.10	\$ 3,178,289.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	24-inch Pressure Pipe & Appurtenances - PVC	13,074	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,052,940.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,634,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Traffic Signal Restoration	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Pump Station Site Work & Utilities	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Pump Station Building	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Pump Station Motors, Controls, and Electrical	1	LS	\$ 1,095,882.00	\$ 1,095,882.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Homestead Crossing Connection	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 12,156,222.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,397,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,694,767.77</b>			
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>												
20	Contaminated Material Transport & Disposal	110	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS (SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 66,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 60,500.00</b>			
<b>TOTAL BID (BASE AND SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS)</b>					<b>TOTAL: \$ 12,222,222.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,422,040.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,755,267.77</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>